
0.4691.169 0.2194.720 0.007 0.0010.006 0.001 0.00393.4061,019.71,037.7 0.59009/06/2019 1,351.49 -146.12
0.4911.133 0.2324.748 0.011 0.0020.007 0.002 0.00493.3701,020.51,038.5 0.59009/07/2019 1,351.99 -145.32
0.5141.131 0.1984.780 0.006 0.0010.005 0.001 0.00493.3591,019.71,037.8 0.59009/08/2019 1,351.15 -146.01
0.5521.158 0.2545.433 0.014 0.0020.009 0.002 0.00392.5741,025.21,043.3 0.59409/09/2019 1,353.29 -141.07
0.5631.202 0.2995.490 0.018 0.0040.011 0.004 0.00592.4051,026.11,044.2 0.59609/10/2019 1,353.08 -139.64
0.5351.161 0.2525.225 0.008 0.0010.007 0.001 0.00592.8051,023.61,041.7 0.59309/11/2019 1,352.64 -142.30
0.5511.209 0.2855.538 0.013 0.0020.009 0.002 0.00392.3891,025.91,044.1 0.59509/12/2019 1,353.13 -140.13
0.5401.187 0.2695.464 0.010 0.0010.008 0.001 0.00392.5181,025.31,043.4 0.59509/13/2019 1,353.23 -140.97
0.5781.308 0.2986.285 0.021 0.0040.012 0.004 0.00591.4841,030.91,049.2 0.60009/14/2019 1,354.38 -135.60
0.5371.355 0.3036.077 0.016 0.0020.012 0.003 0.00491.6911,029.11,047.4 0.59909/15/2019 1,353.51 -136.99
0.5151.262 0.2035.749 0.008 0.0020.006 0.002 0.00392.2501,025.91,044.0 0.59509/16/2019 1,353.13 -140.47
0.4861.226 0.1645.127 0.004 0.0010.004 0.001 0.00292.9841,021.01,039.1 0.59109/17/2019 1,351.29 -144.94
0.4891.316 0.1965.515 0.017 0.0020.007 0.002 0.00392.4531,024.01,042.1 0.59409/18/2019 1,351.87 -141.59
0.5841.301 0.2035.840 0.008 0.0010.006 0.001 0.00492.0511,025.51,043.7 0.59709/19/2019 1,351.21 -140.06
0.5281.324 0.1965.303 0.008 0.0010.006 0.001 0.00492.6301,021.71,039.7 0.59309/20/2019 1,349.69 -143.14
0.5261.238 0.2385.269 0.020 0.0040.012 0.004 0.00492.6851,023.51,041.6 0.59409/21/2019 1,351.82 -141.77
0.4791.194 0.1765.118 0.007 0.0010.005 0.001 0.00493.0141,021.71,039.8 0.59109/22/2019 1,352.19 -144.46
0.5651.050 0.2195.438 0.014 0.0030.008 0.003 0.00592.6951,025.71,043.9 0.59409/23/2019 1,354.70 -141.12
0.5430.975 0.1644.873 0.003 00.004 0 0.00293.4351,021.01,039.1 0.59009/24/2019 1,353.27 -146.14
0.5501.033 0.1664.810 0.009 0.0020.006 0.002 0.00393.4201,020.21,038.3 0.59009/25/2019 1,351.99 -146.13
0.5771.087 0.2045.199 0.006 0.0010.006 0.001 0.00492.9151,022.91,041.0 0.59309/26/2019 1,352.37 -143.20
0.5591.117 0.2315.428 0.009 0.0010.007 0.001 0.00292.6431,024.91,043.1 0.59409/27/2019 1,353.52 -141.63
0.5961.149 0.2575.749 0.011 0.0020.007 0.002 0.00492.2241,027.21,045.3 0.59609/28/2019 1,353.75 -139.40
0.5731.188 0.1895.648 0.014 0.0040.007 0.003 0.00592.3691,025.41,043.6 0.59509/29/2019 1,352.70 -140.65
0.5671.092 0.1605.494 0.006 0.0010.005 0.001 0.00492.6721,024.41,042.5 0.59309/30/2019 1,353.38 -142.38
0.5751.053 0.1665.550 0.008 0.0010.005 0.001 0.00292.6371,025.31,043.4 0.59410/01/2019 1,354.22 -141.91
0.5781.073 0.1604.852 0.007 0.0010.005 0.001 0.00393.3201,019.71,037.7 0.59010/02/2019 1,350.65 -146.25
0.5561.064 0.1944.787 0.007 0.0010.006 0.001 0.00293.3811,020.01,038.1 0.59010/03/2019 1,351.36 -146.04
0.5941.137 0.2065.201 0.020 0.0040.012 0.005 0.00492.8161,022.91,041.0 0.59310/04/2019 1,351.43 -142.46
0.5431.191 0.2204.661 0.028 0.0080.016 0.008 0.00893.3151,019.61,037.7 0.59110/05/2019 1,349.80 -144.49
0.5601.198 0.2195.030 0.018 0.0050.011 0.005 0.00892.9461,021.61,039.7 0.59310/06/2019 1,350.59 -142.90
0.5431.189 0.2064.839 0.020 0.0050.011 0.005 0.00793.1751,020.31,038.4 0.59110/07/2019 1,350.24 -144.40
0.5631.155 0.2035.043 0.016 0.0040.009 0.004 0.00792.9961,021.71,039.8 0.59210/08/2019 1,351.08 -143.39
0.5801.170 0.1794.980 0.011 0.0030.007 0.003 0.00493.0621,020.21,038.3 0.59210/09/2019 1,349.74 -144.88
0.5491.152 0.1734.936 0.015 0.0030.008 0.003 0.00393.1571,020.41,038.4 0.59110/10/2019 1,350.62 -145.09
0.5501.265 0.1895.164 0.019 0.0050.010 0.005 0.00592.7881,021.51,039.6 0.59310/11/2019 1,349.89 -143.07
0.5701.202 0.1404.819 0.006 0.0010.004 0.001 0.00493.2541,017.91,035.9 0.59010/12/2019 1,348.18 -146.94
0.5221.294 0.2105.185 0.014 0.0030.009 0.003 0.00592.7551,021.71,039.8 0.59310/13/2019 1,350.20 -142.98
0.5111.208 0.1874.758 0.012 0.0030.008 0.003 0.00493.3071,019.01,037.1 0.59010/14/2019 1,349.86 -145.97
0.5281.207 0.1794.923 0.010 0.0020.007 0.002 0.00393.1391,019.81,037.9 0.59110/15/2019 1,350.04 -145.42
0.4951.241 0.2034.783 0.016 0.0040.009 0.004 0.00593.2401,019.51,037.5 0.59110/16/2019 1,350.01 -145.26
0.5101.227 0.6295.268 0.089 0.0150.053 0.016 0.01492.1771,033.21,051.5 0.60010/17/2019 1,357.83 -53.36
0.5421.147 0.4535.211 0.050 0.0050.036 0.008 0.00692.5421,028.51,046.7 0.59610/18/2019 1,355.49 -137.14
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0.5871.097 0.2205.320 0.014 0.0020.011 0.002 0.00392.7451,024.11,042.2 0.59410/19/2019 1,352.74 -142.13
0.5851.176 0.1925.192 0.016 0.0040.008 0.003 0.00392.8191,022.01,040.1 0.59310/20/2019 1,350.64 -143.14
0.6461.255 0.2675.827 0.024 0.0050.013 0.005 0.00691.9521,027.11,045.2 0.59810/21/2019 1,351.51 -138.03
0.5591.196 0.4345.181 0.086 0.0220.037 0.019 0.02092.4471,029.51,047.7 0.59810/22/2019 1,355.18 -48.41
0.5081.158 0.4065.035 0.081 0.0210.034 0.018 0.01992.7201,028.61,046.8 0.59610/23/2019 1,356.06 -51.24
0.4851.157 0.3174.712 0.045 0.0100.020 0.009 0.01193.2341,023.01,041.1 0.59210/24/2019 1,353.26 -141.37
0.5131.139 0.1914.854 0.012 0.0020.006 0.002 0.00493.2761,020.41,038.4 0.59010/25/2019 1,351.43 -145.41
0.5381.232 0.2255.282 0.017 0.0040.010 0.004 0.00492.6841,023.21,041.4 0.59410/26/2019 1,351.53 -142.06
0.5381.171 0.4475.482 0.038 0.0050.027 0.007 0.00692.2781,029.71,048.0 0.59710/27/2019 1,356.03 -136.34
0.5471.153 0.5445.655 0.052 0.0060.037 0.010 0.00491.9911,033.11,051.4 0.59910/28/2019 1,358.04 -133.53
0.5051.237 0.3885.126 0.035 0.0060.021 0.006 0.00492.6701,025.61,043.7 0.59510/29/2019 1,353.40 -139.49
0.4881.404 0.4014.826 0.052 0.0120.026 0.011 0.01292.7671,023.11,041.2 0.59510/30/2019 1,350.27 -68.24
0.5041.314 0.2234.618 0.023 0.0050.012 0.005 0.00493.2911,018.01,036.0 0.59110/31/2019 1,348.08 -145.74
0.5171.301 0.2454.745 0.024 0.0050.014 0.005 0.00593.1391,019.41,037.4 0.59211/01/2019 1,348.81 -144.56
0.4971.160 0.1934.405 0.021 0.0050.012 0.006 0.00693.6951,017.61,035.6 0.58911/02/2019 1,349.86 -147.00
0.4811.326 0.1905.032 0.010 0.0020.007 0.003 0.00492.9441,020.11,038.2 0.59211/03/2019 1,349.62 -144.66
0.4831.233 0.1574.464 0.009 0.0020.006 0.002 0.00493.6401,016.21,034.2 0.58811/04/2019 1,348.41 -148.47
0.4851.158 0.1804.340 0.017 0.0040.009 0.004 0.00593.7971,016.81,034.8 0.58811/05/2019 1,349.61 -148.05
0.5041.128 0.1874.345 0.019 0.0050.011 0.006 0.00793.7881,017.31,035.3 0.58811/06/2019 1,349.94 -147.38
0.4611.220 0.2334.378 0.031 0.0090.017 0.009 0.01293.6301,018.51,036.6 0.58911/07/2019 1,350.32 -145.21
0.4491.134 0.2124.334 0.020 0.0050.011 0.006 0.00993.8191,018.11,036.2 0.58811/08/2019 1,351.37 -146.80
0.5301.129 0.2025.054 0.012 0.0030.007 0.003 0.00493.0571,022.01,040.1 0.59211/09/2019 1,352.20 -144.06
0.4901.201 0.2074.993 0.016 0.0040.010 0.005 0.00693.0671,021.71,039.8 0.59211/10/2019 1,351.87 -143.55
0.4921.217 0.1674.766 0.008 0.0020.006 0.002 0.00393.3381,018.61,036.7 0.59011/11/2019 1,349.89 -146.65
0.4861.230 0.1704.759 0.005 0.0010.005 0.001 0.00393.3411,018.41,036.4 0.59011/12/2019 1,349.68 -146.88
0.5031.282 0.2084.745 0.016 0.0030.011 0.004 0.00193.2271,018.61,036.7 0.59111/13/2019 1,348.90 -145.91
0.5671.290 0.2275.235 0.017 0.0050.010 0.005 0.00892.6361,022.31,040.4 0.59411/14/2019 1,349.73 -141.90
0.5251.417 0.2905.557 0.016 0.0020.012 0.003 0.00392.1751,024.41,042.6 0.59611/15/2019 1,350.24 -140.07
0.5471.304 0.1965.341 0.009 0.0010.006 0.002 0.00292.5911,022.01,040.1 0.59411/16/2019 1,349.75 -142.95
0.5401.361 0.1965.225 0.011 0.0030.007 0.003 0.00592.6491,020.81,038.9 0.59411/17/2019 1,348.54 -143.22
0.5571.540 0.2285.353 0.014 0.0040.010 0.005 0.00792.2821,020.61,038.7 0.59611/18/2019 1,345.97 -141.83
0.5491.439 0.2245.276 0.015 0.0040.011 0.005 0.00892.4691,021.21,039.3 0.59511/19/2019 1,347.65 -141.96
0.5561.575 0.2055.501 0.010 0.0020.007 0.002 0.00592.1371,020.71,038.7 0.59611/20/2019 1,345.59 -142.06
0.4661.308 0.1644.244 0.010 0.0020.006 0.002 0.00493.7931,014.11,032.0 0.58711/21/2019 1,346.59 -149.77
0.5271.166 0.1824.317 0.017 0.0040.011 0.006 0.00893.7631,016.31,034.3 0.58811/22/2019 1,348.49 -147.76
0.5051.241 0.2284.607 0.022 0.0050.014 0.006 0.00793.3641,018.91,036.9 0.59011/23/2019 1,349.48 -145.22
0.5151.251 0.1994.787 0.015 0.0030.009 0.004 0.00793.2091,019.21,037.3 0.59111/24/2019 1,349.39 -145.17
0.5261.318 0.2245.170 0.018 0.0040.011 0.005 0.00892.7151,021.91,040.0 0.59411/25/2019 1,349.91 -142.28
0.5481.363 0.2155.114 0.019 0.0050.011 0.005 0.00792.7131,020.61,038.7 0.59411/26/2019 1,348.25 -142.90
0.4871.386 0.1955.093 0.012 0.0030.008 0.003 0.00792.8071,020.21,038.3 0.59311/27/2019 1,348.85 -143.95
0.4591.396 0.2144.902 0.014 0.0030.009 0.003 0.00492.9961,019.21,037.2 0.59211/28/2019 1,348.62 -144.95
0.4301.415 0.2314.826 0.014 0.0030.008 0.004 0.00693.0641,019.01,037.1 0.59111/29/2019 1,348.85 -144.94
0.4351.466 0.2214.954 0.013 0.0030.008 0.004 0.00592.8921,019.21,037.3 0.59211/30/2019 1,348.27 -144.56
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0.4351.400 0.2084.759 0.012 0.0020.008 0.003 0.00493.1681,018.11,036.2 0.59012/01/2019 1,348.41 -145.92
0.4731.351 0.2345.047 0.015 0.0030.009 0.004 0.00692.8581,021.01,039.1 0.59212/02/2019 1,349.99 -143.26
0.4801.476 0.2245.151 0.009 0.0010.006 0.001 0.00492.6481,019.91,038.0 0.59312/03/2019 1,347.70 -143.94
0.4421.352 0.2354.570 0.017 0.0040.010 0.005 0.00693.3581,017.91,035.9 0.59012/04/2019 1,348.72 -145.89

Selection: Business Unit ID = 70; Analysis_Key = 66022

NOTES:
Wobbe Index:  Interchangeability constant calculated using the Gross (or Higher) Heating Value (HHV) divided by the square root of the Specific Gravity
Hydrocarbon Dewpoint (HCDP):  Theoretically determined value using the Redlich-Kwong equation of state (EOS)
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